fin 1W1,
16 W W 1:111
Hi Rafi-110066, elem
GAIL BHAWAN,
16 BHIKAUI CAMA PLACE
NEW DELHI-110066, INDIA
W (sfirq‘l) is” '33
Wv‘l’vr/PHONE:+911126182955

cials said on Monday.
“We will hasten the process of labour laws
codification. At least three out of the four
labour codes will be taken up immediately
and pushed for approval of the Union
Cabinet,” said a labour ministry official.
After assuming power in 2014, the NDA
government had planned major reforms in
labour laws in the form ofcodes. It had planned
four codes each for industrial relations, wages,
social security and welfare, and occupational
safety, health and working conditions. Over
40 central labour laws were supposed to be
converted into four codes. However, none ofthe
proposed code Bills could be converted into a IN THE WORKS
law as the government took time in bringing
trade unions and industry representatives on
board in the five years of its governance.
A ministry official said prioritywill be to get
the Code on Wages Bill passed in Parliament,
adding that a meeting with trade unions and
industry representatives will notbe required to
discuss it any longer. The Code on Wages Bill
was tabled in Lok Sabha (LS) during the first
tenure ofthe government and itwas referred to
the standing committee that had given its com—
ments to the labour ministry, but the Bill lapsed
after the dissolution of the 16th LS.
Code on Wages Bill
Keyproposalenational
minimum wage for different
geographical areas applicable
to all employment
Code on Industrial
Relations Bill
Key proposal: Workers in all
factories will be required to
give employers a strike notice
of at least two weeks
“Only interministerial comments on the
Cabinet note for the Bill will be sought, fol—
lowing which a Cabinet approval will be taken
and the Bill introduced in Parliament,” the
Turn to Page 21 bofficial added.
Code on Social Security Bill
Key proposal: Phase—wise
universal coverage of social
security to all workers
THE BLUEPRINT
From cleaning up ba
balance sheets to
addressing the NBFC
crisis, and getting the
'
country ready for 5G
auction, here's a
snapshot ofwhat's
being planned
} FINANCE: ALL ROADS LEAD
TO BIG INDIAN BANKS
} ENERGY: prELEcOM:
LOFTY BSNL,
GOALS FOR MTNL
STRONGER RuIIVAL
ENERGY ON THE
ACCESS PLATE; 5G
SCHEMES FOR ICING
NDA 2ND TERM: 100-DAY AGENDA P4 >
Mid, small-cap funds
ride onModiwave
IASH KRIPLANI
Mumbai,27 May
Mid— and small—cap schemes, which had